

TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR					
NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO SHIFTING OF 11 KV LINE AT DIST. HQR.,BALASORE IN THE DIST. OF BALASORE.					
BID REF NO.- 35/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2018-19					
Bidder Name					
SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
<b>SCOPE [A]</b>	Shifting of 11 KV Line.	<b>KM</b>	<b>0.08</b>		
<b>SCOPE [B]</b>	Proposed Line DP structure with Line AB Switch.	<b>NO</b>	<b>1</b>		
1	11 mtr Joist pole	No.	2	26755.11	53510.22
2	55mm2 AAA conductor	Km	0.25	37843.28	9460.82
3	Earthing coil	No.	2	229.27	458.54
4	T&C Hardware Fittings	No.	12	147.09	1765.08
5	11 KV Disc insulator(T&C)	No.	24	337.42	8098.08
6	18 mm GI stay	No	2	1474.31	2948.62
7	7/10 GI Stay wire	Kg	20	81.11	1622.2
8	HT Stay clamp	Pair	2	106.86	213.72
9	11 KV Stay Insulator	No.	2	59.48	118.96
10	40 mm GI perforated pipe earthing	No	1	869.51	869.51
11	100 x 50 x 6 mm MS channel	Kg	80	<b>70.30</b>	<b>5624.00</b>
12	75 x 40 x 6 mm MS channel	Kg	60	<b>70.30</b>	<b>4218.00</b>
13	50 x 50 x 6 mm MS angel	Kg	40	<b>70.30</b>	<b>2812.00</b>
14	16 mm MS Bolt & Nnuts	Kg	30	91.93	2757.90
15	3 Pole 11 KV AB Switch 400 Amp	Set	1	12977.8	12977.80
16	25x6 mm GI Flat	Kg	20	81.11	1622.2
17	Red Oxide paint	Ltr	6	134.32	805.92
18	All. Paint	Ltr	8	233.6	1868.8
19	Black Paint	Ltr	1	108.21	108.21
20	Danger Board	No	2	162.23	324.46
21	concreting of pole	Each	2	1892.6	3785.2
22	concreting of stay	Each	2	1261.01	2522.02
23	earthing material	Ls	1	1892.6	1892.6
24	Sundries	LS	1	2000	2000
<b>A</b>	TOTAL MATERIAL COST(FOR-2018-19)				122384.86
<b>B</b>	35 % CONSTRUCTION CHARGES OVER THE MATERIAL COST				42834.70

<b>C</b>	Dismantalling of 11 KV Line(Labour charges+Transportation charges)				526.51
<b>D</b>	SUB TOTAL				165746.07
<b>E</b>	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>165,746.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	_____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

**Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-  
APM Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-  
Consultant(Elect.)**

**Sd/-  
Joint Manager(Elect.)**